(ATTACHMENT 11) ACTION ON REQUEST TO WAIVE ADMINISTRATIVE POLICY

3.09(9)(e) AND EXTEND CONTRACTS FOR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

MILWAUKEE BOARD ORSCHOOL DMIRECTORY
BUSING CONTRACT WXTENSION & MODIFICATION

On July 1, 2014, the Milwavkes Bomd, of School Direolors {“MRE" oy “Boned™) and First Stndent, Ing,
(“Contiaettr™) éntored fnto Busing Contract numbar CO24117 (the “Contrded”) with a Jorm of July 1, 2014,
fhrongly Juna 30, 2015, 'The Contract, (§ 2), providod foi two additional one-year extansions sulfject to
Board approval and contingesit o, the uppraprlation of Boaed fntls: The partich mutually gy Lo oxtend
the Ciombiaet fop thib fitat addituhal one-yaae petiod,

Ag such, the Conlact wil he exterded v a Yerm from July 1, 2015 thmugf\ Tone 30, ‘!20'1:6 uqdm- the satme
termys and conditione as sot forth.In the ovlgina! Contedot, axeapt for {howy speolfleally modified below.

The smemt (o be enpumbored In this additdonal one-yeut extension perlod shall not excead $3,412,525,00,

Tn necardance with §.19 of the Conttast, e patlies smodlly thoge torma and eonditions Identifled below,

MODIFIED TERMS:

I, Parageaph 1 of tho Corttyiivt 1y modlifled to pravida that Conteaotor agreas to perform the dorvices I
Acooidanoe with MPS's “Gesurtd Spaeiffoations dnd Oparating Progedires, 3015 — 2016 Sohool
Year®, which ave ‘ibcorporated into the: Contrmot by reference. This duournent teplages. .and
supplants the 2014 - 2013 Bpeeltiontions and Procedures, Any other roferences to the 2014 ~ 2018
Bpecifiontions arid Prdestturos tothe Bonliaet ave shnltarly roplaced and-sopplantad.

9. Paragraph'd of the Cantract 14 inediflod ag follévu:
a the table fruitd-thevaln s raplaced with the tabile belows

T e e AR
1a- $158. AT $0:40
N6 paiongel | $17B80_, | RS0, f0.83

b, e amount to be encumbexed for (his wddilinnal one-yoge extonsion. porfod shall not exceed
£3,412,525.00; the initlal peytnent whight may be.anido ton days belore seiviops begin will be
$341,262,50,

4, Taragtaph 16(C) of the Gontrat Is modified aa fillows: the exlating toxt Iy peplpaed, with “MP§
hot a Livable Wage poliey tliat tequiter dnyand Kaving o contrnet with MPS (o pry all of thelr
ompldysea b livable wage i sseordenge with Cliy of Milwaukee Ordlnange 310-13, The eunent
Hvabls  wage vate  gen  be  found et the  City of  Milwaukeg  Webslis
Jim;,'jlqtgyﬂ.ui.l,w.uLﬁi@%“gﬁs&ﬁw}imﬁw&ﬂummmﬂim:elwiﬂ_alﬁgum.&uixiuammmm.ﬂum?’

CONTRACTOR. _ MILWAUKEE BOARLS OfF CHGTL BIRHORE
| |
BY; (lzwﬂ’mm* By: \ A AN
7 [ Rebutps DeCtye LN

antl Bistebdamdgpiniont

oww___2/2/i5 p 1 ,1 ¢ 15

Page T of 2

T




First Student, Inc. A
5873 N 55" Street @ By: Mﬁ WYy \\\(L\ V(T

Milwaukee, W1 53218 Darienne B. Driver, Ed.D.
(414) 443-5166 Superintendent of Schools
Tax ID:

Date:
Budget code(s): /
RTS-0-0-TRS-DW-EPPT  $2,014,007.50 By: 7 % S e //f—w/
RWT-0-0-TRS-DW-EPPT $700,515.00 Michael Bonds, President
TED-0-0-TRS-DW-EPPT  $41,650.00 Mihvaikee Board of School Directors
SMT-0-0-TRS-DW-EPPT  $55,000.00 - i — —_
SM1-0-0-TRS-DW-EPPT $145,100.00 Date: 7 /f [//(

AST-0-0-TRS-DW-EPPT  $50,000.00
RTS-0-0-TRS-DW-EVSP  $60,000.00
PMO-0-0-TRS-DW-EPPT $5,000.00
1100000000-APCA $341,252.50

This Extension & Modification is not enforceable until fully executed. Payment will not be made on any contract not on file in the
Office of Finance.

Board Approval Date: 05/ 13/ 2001 S

—_ Date: T1-16-\S
ce and Risk Management
Reviewed By: WM« Date: ! r/ T f 9
Office of Finance

Page 2 of 2






